Division One HEAT Four Team Championship
Group winners and best second placed team (*) qualify for finals

Group A

Belle Vue
Bradford
Cradley Heath
Wolverhampton

Group B
Coventry
Oxford
Poole
Reading
Swindon

Group C
Arena Essex
Eastbourne
Ipswich
King's Lynn

23
22
27
24

25
33

11
27

25
15
28
28

16
34
21
25

16

31
15
34

21
26
31
18

36
12
18
30

13
27
27

29

32
22
28
14

34
23
14
25

27
24
16
29

21
14
37
24

Division One Final - Peterborough - Sunday 27th July

Belle Vue 24
. Bobby Ott
. Jason Lyons
. Joe Screen
. Shawn Moran
. Frede Schott

[ I TR NI

Ipswich 18
. Tony Olsson
. Zdenek Tesar
. Tony Rickardsson
. Chris Louis

GoA W N R

. David Norris

Oxford 18
. Mark Carlson
. Troy Butler
. Martin Dugard
. Dean Barker

[ I TR SR

. Wayne Parker

Swindon 12
. David Smart
. Mitch Shirra
. Kelly Moran
. Jimmy Nilsen
. Justin Elkins

[ I TR NN

1 2
2 2
2 1
3 2
3 2
did not ride
1 2
0
FX FX
3 3
0 3
0 0
1 2
2 1
2 1
1 3
1 2
0
1 2
0 0
3 T
1 1
1 3
0 0

3
3
EF
2
2

N AN R W

4

Note: Ipswich and Oxford were awarded joint second place

5
10
30
28
28

Total
109
91
80
104

Total
64
117
110
70
119

Total
99
77
124
84

o u s~ U b o oo wWw wo NN w N

oUW w K

u s wN R

s wN R

uA WN R

[C I R TR SR

Division Two HEAT Four Team Championship
Group winners and best second placed team (*) qualify for finals

Group A
Berwick
Edinburgh
Glasgow
Middlesbrough
Newcastle

Group B

Long Eaton
Peterborough
Sheffield
Stoke

Group C
Exeter
Mildenhall
Milton Keynes
Rye House

1
20
45
18

13

1
15
35
26
20

1
42
16
17
21

2
38
29

18
11

2
24
25
19
28

2
17
26
23
30

20
23
41
12

27
30
17
22

14
21
21
40

Note: the Milton Keynes round was not held

29
21
19
27

21
29
29
17

Division Two Final - Peterborough - Sunday 27th July

Peterborough 24

. Mick Poole

. Neville Tatum

. Stephen Davies
. Paul Hurry

. Rod Colquhoun

Edinburgh 23

. Brett Saunders
. Michael Coles

Kenny McKinna

. Les Collins
. Dariusz Fliegert

Rye House 17

. Martin Goodwin
. Sean Courtney

Jan Pedersen

. Jens Rasmussen
. Mark Courtney

Glasgow 8

. Shane Bowes
. Steve Lawson
. Robert Nagy
. Neil Collins

. Mick Powell

1 2
3 3
0 3
2 2
0
1 3
1 2
3 0
0 2
1 3
3 3
did not ride
1 2
3 2
did not ride
2 2
2 F
EF 1
1 2
injured
0
2 1
1 1
1 1

3

3
2
2

N WNBRFP W

EF

o

4

5
24

25
15
32

Total
102
126

105
64
83

Total
87
119
91
87

Total
73
63
61
91

AN UTO O e N o o v

w N Wwo o



