

Division One HEAT Four Team Championship

Group winners and best second placed team (*) qualify for finals

Group A	1	2	3	4	Total	
Belle Vue	23	16	36	34	109	
Bradford	22	34	12	23	91	
Cradley Heath	27	21	18	14	80	
Wolverhampton	24	25	30	25	104	
Group B	1	2	3	4	5	Total
Coventry	25	16	13		10	64
Oxford	33		27	27	30	117
Poole		31	27	24	28	110
Reading	11	15		16	28	70
Swindon	27	34	29	29		119
Group C	1	2	3	4	Total	
Arena Essex	25	21	32	21	99	
Eastbourne	15	26	22	14	77	
Ipswich	28	31	28	37	124	
King's Lynn	28	18	14	24	84	

Division Two HEAT Four Team Championship

Group winners and best second placed team (*) qualify for finals

Group A	1	2	3	4	5	Total
Berwick	20	38	20		24	102
Edinburgh	45	29	23	29		126
Glasgow	18		41	21	25	105
Middlesbrough		18	12	19	15	64
Newcastle	13	11		27	32	83
Group B	1	2	3	4	Total	
Long Eaton	15	24	27	21	87	
Peterborough	35	25	30	29	119	
Sheffield	26	19	17	29	91	
Stoke	20	28	22	17	87	
Group C	1	2	3	4	Total	
Exeter	42	17	14		73	
Mildenhall	16	26	21		63	
Milton Keynes	17	23	21		61	
Rye House	21	30	40		91	

Note: the Milton Keynes round was not held

Division One Final - Peterborough - Sunday 27th July

Belle Vue 24	1	2	3	4	
1. Bobby Ott	2	2	3		7
2. Jason Lyons	2	1	EF		3
3. Joe Screen	3	2	2		7
4. Shawn Moran	3	2	2		7
5. Frede Schott	did not ride				
Ipswich 18	1	2	3	4	
1. Tony Olsson	0				0
2. Zdenek Tesar	FX	FX	3		3
3. Tony Rickardsson	3	3	3		9
4. Chris Louis	0	3	3		6
5. David Norris	0	0			0
Oxford 18	1	2	3	4	
1. Mark Carlson	2	1	1		4
2. Troy Butler	2	1	2		5
3. Martin Dugard	1	3	T		4
4. Dean Barker	1	2	2		5
5. Wayne Parker	0				0
Swindon 12	1	2	3	4	
1. David Smart	0	0	1		1
2. Mitch Shirra	3	T			3
3. Kelly Moran	1	1	1		3
4. Jimmy Nilsen	1	3	1		5
5. Justin Elkins	0	0			0

Division Two Final - Peterborough - Sunday 27th July

Peterborough 24	1	2	3	4		
1. Mick Poole	3	3	3		9	
2. Neville Tatum	0	3	2		5	
3. Stephen Davies	2	2	2		6	
4. Paul Hurry	0				0	
5. Rod Colquhoun	1	3				
Edinburgh 23	1	2	3	4		
1. Brett Saunders	3	0	1		4	
2. Michael Coles	0	2	2		4	
3. Kenny McKinna	1	3	3		7	
4. Les Collins	3	3	2		8	
5. Dariusz Fliegert	did not ride					
Rye House 17	1	2	3	4		
1. Martin Goodwin	3	2	1		6	
2. Sean Courtney	did not ride				0	
3. Jan Pedersen	2	2	1		5	
4. Jens Rasmussen	2	F			2	
5. Mark Courtney	EF	1	EF	3	4	
Glasgow 8	1	2	3	4	5	
1. Shane Bowes	injured					0
2. Steve Lawson	0					0
3. Robert Nagy	2	1	0			3
4. Neil Collins	1	1	0			2
5. Mick Powell	1	1	0	1	0	3

Note: Ipswich and Oxford were awarded joint second place